## **Turner, Michele**

**Subject:** FW: New Public Comment to Assembly Members

From: Kenai Peninsula Borough < webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us>

Sent: Thursday, March 9, 2023 4:32 PM

To: BoroughAssembly <Borough-Assembly@kpb.us>; Mayor's Department <MayorDepartmental@kpb.us>

Cc: Turner, Michele < Michele Turner@kpb.us>

Subject: New Public Comment to Assembly Members

Your Name: Cathleen Rolph

Your Email: cathleenrolph@gmail.com

**Subject:** Grand Jury Resolution

Message:

Dear Assembly members,
Please read the New Information about the Grand Jury at
https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit=

David Haeg's opinions are full of misinformation.

Thank you for your service!

Cathleen Rolph

## **Turner, Michele**

**Subject:** FW: New Public Comment to Assembly Members

From: Kenai Peninsula Borough < webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us>

Sent: Thursday, March 9, 2023 4:39 PM

To: BoroughAssembly <Borough-Assembly@kpb.us>; Mayor's Department <MayorDepartmental@kpb.us>

Cc: Turner, Michele < Michele Turner@kpb.us>

Subject: New Public Comment to Assembly Members

Your Name: Cathleen Rolph

Your Email: cathleenrolph@gmail.com

Subject: AK Grand Jury faq pdf

Message:

Please read the new information about the Grand Jury at <a href="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm?q=faq+pdf+grand+jury&submit="https://courts.alaska.gov/main/search.htm]

David Haeg is misinformed about the Grand Jury and the Supreme Court Judges.

Thank you for your service,

Cathleen Rolph

## **Turner, Michele**

**Subject:** FW: New Public Comment to Assembly Members

From: Kenai Peninsula Borough < webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us>

Sent: Thursday, March 9, 2023 5:35 PM

To: BoroughAssembly <Borough-Assembly@kpb.us>; Mayor's Department <MayorDepartmental@kpb.us>

Cc: Turner, Michele < Michele Turner@kpb.us>

Subject: New Public Comment to Assembly Members

Your Name: Cathleen Rolph

Your Email: cathleenrolph@gmail.com

**Subject:** Grand Jury Misinformation

Message:

Dear Assembly Members,

The link to faq pdf about the Grand Jury that I sent earlier may be incorrect: The correct address is <a href="http://www.courts.alaska.gov/jury/docs/gj-faq.pdf">http://www.courts.alaska.gov/jury/docs/gj-faq.pdf</a>

Please study before writing a Resolution supporting David Haeg.

Thank you,

Cathleen Rolph